### 900228060 07/11/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/09/2012	BANK: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAREHOUSE CONCEPTS
Street Address:	500 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE
City:	WEST SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95605
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1941135	FOOD SOURCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900228060

**Fax Number**: 2022655006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2022651516

Email: ahackett@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Hackett

Address Line 1: 1100 G St NW, Suite 420

Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F140165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
Signature:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0672

OP \$40,00 1941135

Date:	07/11/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Warehouse Concepts Release#page1.tif source=Warehouse Concepts Release#page2.tif source=Warehouse Concepts Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0673

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is dated as of July [9], 2012, and is delivered by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, located at 1700 Lincoln, 5th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Grant (as defined below) ("Assignor"), in favor of Warehouse Concepts, a California corporation, located at 500 West Capitol Avenue, West Sacramento, California 95605 ("Assignee").

Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Grant"), dated as of May 4, 2012, by and among Assignor and Assignee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2012 at Reel 4783/Frame 0271. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings set forth or incorporated by reference in the Grant.

Assignor hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignee that the security interest granted by Assignee in trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released and Assignor hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the trademarks and trademark applications granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant.

Assignor shall, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee all further releases and other documents, and take all such other actions necessary or reasonably desirable to effect and record the termination, release and discharge contemplated above.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Warehouse Concepts trademark release, doc 3583788

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_

S-1

Title:

3226930 35823788

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

## U.S. Trademarks

# Warehouse Concepts

## Registered Mark

Mark Registration No. FOOD SOURCE 1941135	Registration Date
---	-------------------

Schedule A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0676

**RECORDED: 07/11/2012**